

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19506-19508/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in STR No.55/2011,STR No.57/2011,STR No.63/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S LEO RUBBERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24018 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit M. Alex,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matters on 7th February, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|