

Z  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19506-19508/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in STR No.55/2011,STR No.57/2011,STR No.63/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S LEO RUBBERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24018 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
(in SLP (C) 19506-08/2013)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
(in SLP (C) 24018/2013)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.  
List on 7th April, 2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|