

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 23014-23015 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Paragon Rubbers Industries

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd September, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“Respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

List again on 9.10.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for all the three respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate
Chamber No. 11, Supreme Court.
2. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate
20, Old Lawyers Chamber,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR