

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23014-23015/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2013 in WA No. 1078/2013,24/06/2013 in WP No. 15706/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S.PARAGON RUBBERS INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Avtar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Naval Jha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after six weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master