

LITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
19506-19508/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2013  
in STR No.55/2011 13/03/2013 in STR No.57/2011 13/03/2013 in STR  
No.63/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)  
M/S LEO RUBBERS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24018/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18153/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23014-23015/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim  
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Avatar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

2

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv. Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacations.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master