

1

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19506-19508/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2013
in STR No. 55/2011 13/03/2013 in STR No. 57/2011 13/03/2013 in STR
No. 63/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M/S LEO RUBBERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24018/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18153/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23014-23015/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Dusmant M.,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Gajendra Khichi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed
after six weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)

(H.S.PARASHER)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER