

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11346-11348/2016

M/S LEO RUBBERS ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 11350/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 11351-11352/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 11349/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 11-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that arguing counsel of the appellants is unwell  
and under-treatment.

Post the matters after eight weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER