

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.11346-11348/2016

M/S LEO RUBBERS . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11349/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 11350/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 11351-11352/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 05-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after Holi vacation.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)